

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS
EASTERN DIVISION

**Democrats for an Informed
Approach to Gender (DIAG),**

Plaintiff,

v.

Alexi Giannoulias,
in his official capacity as
Illinois Secretary of State,

Defendant.

Civil Action No. 1:26-cv-00894

Hon. Steven C. Seeger

Oral argument requested

DIAG'S PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION MOTION

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
INTRODUCTION	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	2
A. DIAG organizes against the Democratic Party's gender position and wants to solicit charitable contributions in Illinois.....	2
B. The Party Name Provision requires DIAG to seek the Democratic Party's consent before soliciting charitable contributions in Illinois....	3
C. The Secretary enforces the Party Name Provision against DIAG to prevent it from soliciting charitable contributions in Illinois.	4
ARGUMENT	6
I. DIAG is likely to succeed on the merits because the Party Name Provision violates the First Amendment.....	6
A. The Party Name Provision violates the First Amendment because it is a content-based and speaker-based speech restriction that fails strict scrutiny.	7
B. The Party Name Provision violates the First Amendment because it operates as an unconstitutional prior restraint.	10
II. DIAG is suffering irreparable harm, and the balance of interests favors granting DIAG preliminary relief.....	12
III. The Court should waive the bond requirement.....	13
CONCLUSION	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Am. C.L. Union of Ill. v. Alvarez</i> , 679 F.3d 583 (7th Cir. 2012)	12, 13
<i>Ams. for Prosperity Found. v. Bonta</i> , 594 U.S. 595 (2021)	10
<i>BankDirect Cap. Fin., LLC v. Cap. Premium Fin., Inc.</i> , 912 F.3d 1054 (7th Cir. 2019)	13
<i>Brown v. Ent. Merchs. Ass'n</i> , 564 U.S. 786 (2011)	9
<i>Cantwell v. Connecticut</i> , 310 U.S. 296 (1940)	10
<i>Christian Legal Soc'y v. Walker</i> , 453 F.3d 853 (7th Cir. 2006)	13
<i>City of Austin v. Reagan Nat'l Advert. of Aus., LLC</i> , 596 U.S. 61 (2022)	7
<i>City of Boerne v. Flores</i> , 521 U.S. 507 (1997)	8
<i>Elrod v. Burns</i> , 427 U.S. 347 (1976)	12
<i>Flower Cab Co. v. Petitte</i> , 685 F.2d 192 (7th Cir. 1982)	13
<i>Free Speech Coal., Inc. v. Paxton</i> , 606 U.S. 461 (2025)	8
<i>FW/PBS, Inc. v. City of Dallas</i> , 493 U.S. 215 (1990)	12
<i>Green Valley Invs. v. Winnebago County</i> , 794 F.3d 864 (7th Cir. 2015)	11, 12
<i>Gresham v. Peterson</i> , 225 F.3d 899 (7th Cir. 2000)	1

<i>Hill v. Colorado</i> , 530 U.S. 703 (2000)	7
<i>Joelner v. Village of Wash. Park</i> , 378 F.3d 613 (7th Cir. 2004)	6, 13
<i>Moody v. NetChoice, LLC</i> , 603 U.S. 707 (2024)	8
<i>Neb. Press Ass'n v. Stuart</i> , 427 U.S. 539 (1976)	10
<i>Planet Aid v. City of St. Johns</i> , 782 F.3d 318 (6th Cir. 2015)	7
<i>Reed v. Town of Gilbert</i> , 576 U.S. 155 (2015)	7
<i>Reps. Comm. for Freedom of the Press v. Rokita</i> , 147 F.4th 720 (7th Cir. 2025)	6, 12
<i>Samuelson v. LaPorte Cnty. Sch. Corp.</i> , 526 F.3d 1046 (7th Cir. 2008)	11
<i>Se. Promotions, Ltd. v. Conrad</i> , 420 U.S. 546 (1975)	11, 12
<i>Sorrell v. IMS Health Inc.</i> , 564 U.S. 552 (2011)	7
<i>Turner Broad. Sys., Inc. v. FCC</i> , 512 U.S. 622 (1994)	8
<i>United States v. Playboy Ent. Grp.</i> , 529 U.S. 803 (2000)	8, 9
<i>Village of Schaumburg v. Citizens for a Better Env't</i> , 444 U.S. 620 (1980)	1
Statutes	
225 ILCS 460/2	4
730 ILCS 5/5-4.5-65	4

805 ILCS

105/104.05(a)	11
105/104.05(a)(3)	9
105/104.05(a)(6)	passim
105/113.05	3, 11
105/116.05(d)	4

Rules

Fed. R. Civ. P. 65(c)	13
-----------------------------	----

Other Authorities

Charitable Org. Registration Instructions, Form CO.REG.INS (Ill. Att'y Gen. 2024)	4
